students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 645 534 2015-16 441 97 150000(One Lakh fifty
thousand only)

212

2014-15 698 589 2016-17 444 62 165000(One Lakh
Sixty five thousand
only)

228

2015-16 692 517 2017-18 367 111 144000(One Lakh
Forty four thousand
only)

182

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 110 91 2015-16 81 6 140100(One lakh forty
thousand and one
hundred only)

15

2015-16 110 92 2016-17 75 16 138000(One lakh thirty
eight thousand only)

17

2016-17 110 79 2017-18 76 28 172500(One lakh
seventy two thousand
and five hundred onl)

20

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 50 50 2014-15 0 2015-16 46 46 108000(One lakh and
eight thousand only)

0

2014-15 50 36 2015-16 0 2016-17 32 29 111000(One lakh
eleven thousand only)

3

2015-16 50 33 2016-17 0 2017-18 32 32 99000(Ninety nine
thousand only)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 356500 (Three lakh fifty six thousand and five hundred only) 458208 (Four lakh fifty eight thousand two hundred and eight
only)

604862 (Six lakh four thousand eight hundred and sixty two
only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2641774 (Twenty six lakh forty one thousand seven hundred
and seventy four only)

5627946 (Fifty six lakh twenty seven thousand nine hundred
and forty six only)

6999716 (Sixty nine lakh ninety nine thousand seven hundred
and sixteen only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 108854657 (Ten crore eighty eight lakh fifty four thousand six
hundred and fifty seven only)

93672961 (Nine crore thirty six lakh seventy two thousand nine
hundred and sixty one only)

87251294 (Eight crore seventy two lakh fifty one thousand two
hundred and ninety four only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

2937341 (Twenty nine lakh thirty seven thousand three
hundred and forty one only)

5141617 (Fifty one lakh forty one thousand six hundred and
seventeen only)

9102254 (Ninety one lakh two thousand two hundred and fifty
four onlr)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 325185 (Three lakh twenty five thousand one hundred and
eighty five only)

644965 (Six lakh forty four thousand nine hundred and sixty
five only)

375100 (Three lakh seventy five thousand and one hundred
only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for